
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

 
RAJYA SABHA 

 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1611 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2023 

 
MUSEUMS IN UTTAR PRADESH UNDER MUSEUM GRANT SCHEME  

 
1611#   SMT. KANTA KARDAM :  
 
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the details of museums established/propose to be established in Uttar Pradesh 

under the Museum Grant Scheme; 
(b) the details of the amount earmarked for the establishment of museums in Uttar 

Pradesh; and  
(c) the year-wise details of the funds released for the establishment of 

the museums since the inception of the scheme till now? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH 
EASTERN REGION 

 
(G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 
(a) to (c) Museum Grant Scheme is a Central Sector Scheme under which financial 

assistance/Grant-in-aid is provided for establishment/development of museums, 
setting up of new museums, strengthening & modernization of the existing 
museums and Digitization of art objects to Central Government owned museums, 
State Governments, Public Sector Undertakings, Local bodies and Trust registered 
under the Societies Act.  In order to seek financial assistance/Grant-in-aid under 
Museum Grant Scheme, a proposal is required to be submitted to Ministry of 
Culture in the prescribed proforma along with all relevant documents for 
consideration by Expert Committee constituted for this purpose.  

 
The details of the  museums established in Uttar Pradesh since issue of guidelines 
to grant financial assistance for establishment/setting up of new museums   and 
amount released under Museum Grant Scheme are at Annexure-I. 

 



ANNEXURE-I 

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN PART (a) TO (c) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1611 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 
03.08.2023 REGARDING “MUSEUMS IN UTTAR PRADESH UNDER MUSEUM GRANT SCHEME”. 
 

The details of museum for Setting up of Museum since the inception of the Scheme in under the Museum Grant Scheme. 

Sl. 
No  

Name of 
organization/ 
Museums 

Financial Year (Rs. in Lakhs) 

2008 
-09 

2009-
10 

2010 
-11 

2011 
-12 

2012
-13 

2013
-14 

2014 
-15 

2015 
-16 

2016 
-17 

2017
-18 

2018 
-19 

2019 
-20 

2020 
-21 

2021 
-22 

2022 
-23 

2023 
-24 

1 The Vrindavan 
Research Institute, 
Raman Reit Marg, 
UP for setting up of  
Braj Sanskriti 
Sanghralaya  

150.00  150.00 - 
 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

2 Office of 
Cantonment Board, 
Carriappa, 
Shahjahanpur 

- - - - - - - - 10.00  190.72 - 98.932 100.03 - - 

3 Guru Gorakhnath 
Sewa Sansthan, 
Guru Gorakhnath 
Museum at 
Gorakhpur, Uttar 
Pradesh 

- - - - - - - - - - 250.00 - - - - - 

4 India Literacy 
board,  Literacy 
House, Kanpur 
Pur Road, 
Lucknow 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 250.00 - - 

 


