## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CULTURE

### **RAJYA SABHA**

## UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1611 TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2023

### MUSEUMS IN UTTAR PRADESH UNDER MUSEUM GRANT SCHEME

#### 1611# SMT. KANTA KARDAM:

Will the Minister of *CULTURE* be pleased to state:

- (a) the details of museums established/propose to be established in Uttar Pradesh under the Museum Grant Scheme:
- (b) the details of the amount earmarked for the establishment of museums in Uttar Pradesh; and
- (c) the year-wise details of the funds released for the establishment of the museums since the inception of the scheme till now?

#### **ANSWER**

## MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

### (G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) to (c) Museum Grant Scheme is a Central Sector Scheme under which financial assistance/Grant-in-aid is provided for establishment/development of museums, setting up of new museums, strengthening & modernization of the existing museums and Digitization of art objects to Central Government owned museums, State Governments, Public Sector Undertakings, Local bodies and Trust registered under the Societies Act. In order to seek financial assistance/Grant-in-aid under Museum Grant Scheme, a proposal is required to be submitted to Ministry of Culture in the prescribed proforma along with all relevant documents for consideration by Expert Committee constituted for this purpose.

The details of the museums established in Uttar Pradesh since issue of guidelines to grant financial assistance for establishment/setting up of new museums and amount released under Museum Grant Scheme are at **Annexure-I.** 

### ANNEXURE-I

# ANNEXURE REFERRED IN PART (a) TO (c) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1611 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 03.08.2023 REGARDING "MUSEUMS IN UTTAR PRADESH UNDER MUSEUM GRANT SCHEME".

## The details of museum for Setting up of Museum since the inception of the Scheme in under the Museum Grant Scheme.

SI. No	Name of	Financial Year (Rs. in Lakhs)															
INU	organization/ Museums	2008 -09	2009- 10	2010 -11	2011 -12	2012 -13	2013 -14	2014 -15	2015 -16	2016 -17	2017 -18	2018 -19	2019 -20	2020 -21	2021 -22	2022 -23	2023 -24
1	The Vrindavan Research Institute, Raman Reit Marg, UP for setting up of Braj Sanskriti Sanghralaya	150.00		150.00	-	-	_	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Office of Cantonment Board, Carriappa, Shahjahanpur	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10.00		190.72	-	98.932	100.03	-	-
3	Guru Gorakhnath Sewa Sansthan, Guru Gorakhnath Museum at Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	250.00	-	-	-	-	-
4	India Literacy board, Literacy House, Kanpur Pur Road, Lucknow	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	250.00	-	-